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1.0.1

1.0.2
1.0.3



2.1.2

2.1.3

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.1.7

2.1.8

2.1.9

221

2.1

solid weste

domestic weste

industrial weste

industrial weste

agricultural weste

harmful weste

hazardous weste

toxic weste

2.2

refuse; rubbish; garbage; solid weste



2.2.2

2.2.3

224

225

2.2.6

2.2.7

2.2.8

2.2.9

2.2.10

2211

2.2.12

2.2.13

2214

raw refuse

stale refuse

municipal solid weste (MSW)

domestic weste; household garbege

municipal domestic weste

residential weste

organic refuse

inorganic refuse

kitchen weste

food residue; food scrap

clearing refuse

yard trimmings

recoverable weste



2.2.15 putrescible weste

2.2.16 compostable refuse
2.2.17 noncompostable refuse
2.2.18 combustible refuse

2.2.19 refiise difficult to bum
2.2.20 incombustible refuse
2.2.21 bulky weste
2.2.22 construction weste

2.2.23 decoration weste

2.2.24 special refuse

2.2.25 harmful weste

2.2.26 enterprise weste



2.2.27 commercial refuse

2.2.28 hospital refuse

2.2.29 medical refuse
2.3

231 excreta; excrement

23.2 nightsoil; excrement and urine

2.3.3 fecal colifonn

44.5T

234 Ascaris Lumbricoides
2.4

24.1 sludge

242 raw sludge

2.4.3 sludge  concentration

2.4.4 concentrated  sludge



245

2.4.6

247

2.4.8

249

2.4.10

24.11

24.12

2.4.13

2414

float slag; scum

activated sludge

primary sludge

secondary sludge

retum-sludge

exoess sludge; surplus sludge

oxidized sludge

dewatered sludge

digested sludge

sewer sludge



3.0.1 city appearance

3.0.2 artificial environment

3.0.3 city appearance management

3.04 dynamic city appearance management
3.05 static city appearance management
3.0.6 City appearance renovation

3.0.7 city appearance planning

3.0.8 city environment

3.0.9 outdoor advertisement

3.0.10 outdoor advertisement facility

3.0.11 facade



3.0.12

3.0.13

3.0.14

3.0.15

3.0.16

3.0.17

3.0.18

3.0.19

3.0.20

3.0.21

3.0.22

3.0.23

shop brand

peccant building

beyond business scope activity

mono-lighting

multi-lighting

horizon contour line

city status

outside transmission landscape from inside light

lighting show

festal lampion lighting

landscape lighting



3.0.24

3.0.25

3.0.26

3.0.27

3.0.28

3.0.29

3.0.30

3.031

3.0.32

3.0.33

3.0.34

3.0.35

3.0.36

environmental sanitation engineering

sweeping and cleaning

cleaning road area

machine cleaning road area

machine cleaning ratio

water-body cleaning area

recovery rate

source reduction

reducing quantity; weste reduction
reclamation

hazard—free treatment

hazard—free treatment ratio

stabilization



3.0.37 treatment; handling; management

3.0.38 disposal

3.0.39 management

3.0.40 integrated treatment; integrated management

3.041 refuse quantity

3.0.42 domestic weste (nightsoil) gen-
eration quantity

3.0.43 domestic weste ( nightsoil)
transfer quantity

3.0.44 domestic weste enclosed transfer
quantity

3.0.45 domestic weste enclosed transfer
ratio

3.0.46 domestic weste treatment ratio

3.0.47 thickening

10



3.0.48

3.0.49

3.0.50

3.051

3.0.52

3.0.53

3.0.54

3.0.55

3.0.56

3.0.57

3.0.58

3.0.59

dehydration; dewatering

gravity separation

centrifugal separation

precipitation

sedimentation

clarification

filtration

filterability

evaporation

evaporative capacity

adsorption

refiise compressibility



3.0.60 refuse  compaction ratio

3.0.61 refuse compressibility coefficient
3.0.62 refiise compasition

3.0.63 refiise chemical compoasition
3.0.64 refiise physical compasition
3.0.65 refiise porosity

3.0.66 refiise porosity ratio

3.0.67 refiise  density

3.0.68

pile density (refuse bulk density; refuse apparent density)

3.0.69 refiise true density
3.0.70 refiise particle density
3.0.71 moisture in refuse

105
3.0.72 refiise moisture content

12



3.0.73

3.0.74

3.0.75

3.0.76

3.0.77

3.0.78

3.0.79

3.0.80

3.0.81

3.0.82

3.0.83

3.0.84

capillary water

adhesive water

adsorbed water

water holding capacity in soil

field moisture holding capacity

air permeability

percolation

ososis

permeability

percolation rate

permeability coefficient

background monitoring well

13



3.0.85

3.0.86

3.0.87

3.0.88

3.0.89

3.0.90

3.091

3.0.92

3.0.93

3.0.94

3.0.95

pollution difiusion well

pollution surveillance well

ges-filled zone monitoring well

saturated zone monitoring well

site selection

metrical instrument

vehical-load tonnage

shipload tonnage

weight tonnage

per area cleaning expense

average per domestic

weste (nightsoil) transfer expense

3.0.96

ment expense

14

average per domestic weste treat-



41.2

4.1.5

4.1.6

4.1.7

421

4.2.2

4.2.3

4.2.4

litterbin

dustbin; garbage can

fixed dustbin

mobile dustbin

weste container

water tank

nightsoil tank

4 .2

refiise collection density

mixed refuse collection

sorted refuse collection

collection by dustbin



425

4.2.6

4.2.7

4.2.8

4.2.9

4.2.10

4.2.11

4.2.12

4.2.13

4.2.14

4.2.15

431

16

collection by weste container

door-to-door collection

collection with refuse sack

refuse collection at appointed place

refuse periodic collection

refuse collection spot

refuse collecting & distributing centre

refuse transfer station

refuse collecting&distributing centre with

pneumatic transport

waste seperation centre

4.3

public toilets



4.3.2

4.3.3

4.3.4

4.3.5

4.3.6

4.3.7

441

442

4.4.3

4.4.4

4.4.5

4.4.6

water closet

pit privy; latrine; latrine pit

methane—generating pit (latrine)

temporary lavatory; makeshift lavatory

mobile lavatory

society lavatory

4 .4

special purpose vehicle

refuse collector; refuse collecting truck

refuse transfer truck

dump truck; tip truck

truck with compactor

self-loading garbege truck
17



4.4.7 swept-body refiise collector

4.4.8 detachable container garbage collector
4.4.9 Weste container truck

4.4.10 mobile lavatory

4411 suction-type excrement tanker

4412 sweeper truck

4.4.13 cleaning tanker

4414 street sprinkler

4.4.15 SNOW Sweeper

18



453

455

4.5.6

4.5

weste ship

weste container ship

waste collection ship

cleaning ship

refuse transfer ship

aeration ship

19



5.1
51.1 belt conveyor; band conveyor
5.1.2 chain conveyor
5.1.3 SCrew conveyor;  auger conveyor;  spiral convey-
Or; \orm corveyor
514 oscillating conveyor; vibrating conveyor
515 pneumatic conveyor; air conveyor
5.1.6 slat conveyor
51.7 reciprocating flight conveyor
5.1.8 claw loader
5.1.9 shovel loader
5.1.10 feeder

20



521

522

524

525

526

531

533

elevator

bucket elevator

bridge crane

cantilever crane; jib crane

cantilever grabbing crane

grab; bucket

briquetting

baler

stacker

21



54.1

54.2

543

544

545

5.4.6

5.4.7

548

551

22

5.4

crushing

shearing-type shredding

low temperature shredding

cone crusher

roll crusher

rotary crusher

hammer crusher

ball mill; ball grinder



55.2

553

554

555

556

557

56.1

5.6.2

5.6.3

564

reciprocation screen

oscillating screen; vibrating screen

magnetic separator

flotation

winnower; winnowing machine

dehydrator; dewaterer

filter press

centrifuge

natural drying

23



565

5.6.6

5.6.7

57.1

5.7.2

5.7.3

574

575

5.7.6

577

5.7.8
24

spray drying

heat drying

drying stove

vertical digester

horizontal digester

horizontal rotary digester

incinerator

rotary kiln

incinerator of mechanized operation

incinerator of semi-mechanized operation

incinerator of batch operation



5.7.9

5.7.10

57.11

5.7.12

57.13

flour incinerator

fluidized bed incinerator

incineration boiler

vertical kiln

dual fluidized bed pyrolyzer; dual flu-

idized bed pyrolysis oven

5.7.14

pyrolysis oven

5.7.15

5.7.16

fluidized bed pyrolyzer; fluidized bed

reciprocating grate

25



5.7.17 step grate

5.7.18 rotary grate

5.7.19 rocking grate

5.7.20 fixed grate

5.7.21 fiimace liner

5.7.22 igniter

5.7.23 auxiliary combustion equipment
5.7.24 piloted head

5.7.25 atomizer

5.7.26 atomizer burmer

26



57.27

5.7.28

5.7.29

5.7.30

5731

5.7.32

5733 K:

5.7.34

5.7.35

5.7.36

5.7.37

5.7.38

explosion - proof door

ash conveyor

after bumer

precipitator

absorber; absorption facility

weste storage equipment

combustion facility

feed hopper

feed chute

combustor

flue gas coaling facility

27



5.7.39

5.7.40

5741

5.7.42

28

flue ges treatment facility

heat recovery facility

ventilation system

residual discharge facility



6.1.1

6.1.2

6.1.3

6.1.4

6.1.8

6.1

landfill

sanitary landfill

safe landfill

available landfill area

aerobic landfill

semi - aerobic landfill

anaerobic landfill

area method

ramp method

29



6.1.10

6.1.11

6.1.12

6.1.13

6.1.14

6.1.15

6.1.16

6.1.17

6.1.18

6.1.19

6.1.20

6.1.21

30

trench method; excavated method

beach land method

landfill cell

leachate collection pipe

retaining wall

detention basin

leachate collection well

equalization basin

dilution factor

underground water monitoring

diversion ditch (canal)

diversion dam



6.1.22

6.1.23

6.1.24

6.1.25

6.1.26

6.1.27

6.1.28

6.1.29

6.1.30

6.1.31

6.1.32

6.1.33

spillway

cut  off ditch

sump

dmin

leachate trench

landfill ges

gps migration

well vert

blast pit

weste gas bumer

landfill site fence
31



6.1.34

6.1.35

6.1.36

6.1.37

6.1.38

6.1.39

6.1.40

6.1.41

6.1.42

L O

6.1.43

6.1.44

6.1.45

32

portable fence

operation surface

anchor platform

anchor ditch

spreading

compacting

daily cover

intermediate cover

final cover

compaction factor
F2

compacted weste density



“t/m3’

6.1.46 compacted soil layer

6.1.47 compacted clay liner (CCL)

6.1.48 geasynthetic clay liner (GCL)

6.1.49 impermeable material layer

(

6.1.50 liner layer ,
6.1.51 natural liners

6.1.52 clay liners

6.1.53 artificial liners

6.1.54 compoasite liners

6.1.55 high - density polyethy-
lene (HDPE)

6.1.56 greenbelt

33



6.1.57 stabilization period

6.1.58 closure of landfill
6.1.59 capillary-break (CB) approach
6.2
6.2.1 - incineration
6.2.2 open incineration
6.2.3 capacity of incineration
“kg/h t/d”
6.2.4 heat value (HV)
6.2.5 high heat value (HHV)
6.2.6 low heat value (LHV)



6.2.7

6.2.8

6.2.9

6.2.10

6.2.11

6.2.12

6.2.13

6.2.14

6.2.15

6.2.16

6.2.17

6.2.18

6.2.19

6.2.20

fumace load

“t/8h”
combustion chamber heat load

peak Loed

heat intensity per grate area

incineration residue

fly ash

residue

ash residue

fine dust

particulate metter (PM)

/ grate shifting

exhaust gas from incinerator

combustion ges

combustible ges

“t/24h”

35



6.2.21

6.2.22

6.2.23

6.2.24

6.2.25

6.2.26

6.2.27

6.2.28

6.2.29

6.2.30

CO H2
6.2.31

36

starved-air

excess — air

flue ggs

refUse derived filel (RDF)

auxiliary foel

buming rate

rate of buming

combustion efficiency

perfect combustion

incomplete combustion

over feed combustion



6.2.32

6.2.33

6.2.34

6.2.35

6.2.36

6.2.37

6.2.38

6.2.39

6.2.40

6.2.41

6.2.42

under feed combustion

grate firing

floor combustion method

fluidized bed combustion method

batch firing

continuous firing

slag - tap firing

after burming

weste heat recovery

thermal efficiency

residue pit

37



6.2.43

6.2.44

6.2.45

6.2.46
height

6.2.47

6.2.48

6.2.49

6.2.50

6.2.51

6.2.52

6.2.53
38

He

baghouse

exhaust ges duct; breeching; chinney flue
®
stack chimney; chimney shaft
effective stack height; effective chimney
(h0)
(M) (

7K He=hO+Ah
® collected stack

power generation by weste heat

blowing out

dillution air

draft loss

induced draft

flue dust



6.2.54

6.2.55

6.2.56

6.2.57

6.2.58

6.2.59

6.2.60

6.2.61

6.2.62

6.2.63

/m3

300"

harmfiil dust

destruction by heat

etching

ges corrosion

acid dew point corrosion
S03 S03
H2S04

high temperature corrosion

low termperature corrasion

dehydrochlorination

de-acid

175 X

112304

39



6.2.64 flue ges retention time

6.2.65 incineration line
6.2.66 combustion chamber
6.2.67 rebuming chamber (secondary
chamber)
6.2.68 flyash stahilization
6.2.69 flyash solidification
6.2.70 incineration thermal efficiency
6.2.71 thermal efficiency of waste incinera-
tion boiler
6.2.72 loss of ignition
600 =25)" 31
6.2.73 incineration building

40



6.2.74

6.2.75

6.2.76

6.2.77

6.2.78

6.2.79

6.2.80

6.2.81

6.3.1

6.3.2

6.3.3

flue ges cleaning system

dioxins

rated condition

maximum rated condition

10%

minimum rated condition

maximum calculated air volume

Ssemi—dry process

dry process

refiise pyrolysis

refuse gasification

gasifler
41



6.3.4 pyrolytic oil

6.3.5 char
6.3.6 regulation rate

6.4
6.4.1 biochemical treatment
6.4.2 compast
6.4.3 composting
6.4.4 aerobic composting
6.4.5 anaerobic composting
6.4.6 anaerobic digestion
6.4.7 vermiculture
6.4.8 earthwomi muck

42



6.4.9 co-composting

CN)
6.4.10 refiise & nightsoil co-composting
6.4.11 refuse & sludge co—composting
6.4.12 thermophilic composting

55 65T

6.4.13 feedstock
6.4.14 compostable material
6.4.15 noncompastable substance
6.4.16 compost substrate
6.4.17 substrate decomposition
6.4.18 putrescibility
6.4.19 maturation
6.4.20 matured compost
6.4.21 putrefaction

6.4.22 composting period



6.4.23

6.4.24

6.4.25

6.4.26

6.4.27

6.4.28

6.4.29

6.4.30

6.4.31

6.4.32

6.4.33

6.4.34

6.4.35

compost product

compound organic fertilizer

semi-organism fertilizer

mixed fertilizer

compost axygen consumgption rate

oxygen demand
oxygen supply
Oxygen concentration in the compost
02)
aeration; ventilation
mechanical aeration
positive pressure aeration
induced aeration; negative aeration

natural aeration



6.4.36

6.4.37

6.4.38

6.4.39

6.4.40

6.4.41

6.4.42

6.4.43

6.4.44

6.4.45

6.4.46

6.4.47

6.4.48

air vert

carbon-nitrogen ratio

carbon—phosphons ratio

phosphorus-nitrogen ratio

refUse tuming

fermentation; zynosis

composting fermentation

primary fermentation

secondary fermentation (curing)

one-stage composting

two~stage composting

aerobic feraientation

methane fermentation; anaerobic fermentation

45



6.4.49

6.4.50

6.4.51

6.4.52

6.4.53

6.4.54

6.4.55

6.4.56

6.4.57

6.4.58

6.4.59

6.4.60

46

dynamic fermentation

static fermentation

thermophilic fermentation
55T
mesophilic fermentation
35 45T,

compast microorganism

inoculation; seeding

inoculum (pi. Inocula) ; starter

microorganism

psychrophilic microorganism
10T
mesaophilic microorganism
35 45T
thermophilic microorganism
551
microbiological activity



6.4.61

6.4.62

6.4.63

6.4.64

6.4.65

6.4.66

6.4.67

6.4.68

6.4.69

6.4.70

37T

coliform index
L) g)

colititer (colititre)

coliform group
48h

compost stability

soil amendment; soil conditioner

compost sanitary characteristic

humus

humification

humification index (HI)

pathogen; pathogenic bacteria

47



6.4.71 vector

6.4.72 phytotoxicity

6.4.73 outdoor composting

6.4.74 agitated outdoor composting
6.4.75 static outdoor compaosting
6.4.76 in~vessel composting; reactor composting
6.4.77 mechanized composting

6.4.78 continuous composting

6.4.79 intermittent compaosting

6.4.80 biofilter

6.4.81 digester

6.4.82 Dano drum composting system

48



6.5.1

6.5.2

6.5.3

6.5.4

6.5.5

6.5.6

6.5.7

6.5.8

6.5.9

6.5.10

6.5

nightsoil treatment

nightsoil hazard-free treatment

nightsoil transfer quantity

nightsoil treatment capacity

nightsoil treatment ratio

septic tank

nightsoil digestion

nightsoil aerobic digestion

nightsoil anaerobic digestion

standard dilution process
20

49



6.5.11

6.5.12

6.5.13

6.5.14

6.5.15

6.5.16

6.5.17

6.5.18

6.5.19

6.5.20

50

nightsoil dilution and aeration treatment

activated sludge process

n nightsoil one-stage activated sludge

nightsoil two-stage activated sludge

nightsoil physicochemical treatment

nightsoail low dilution process

10

nightsoil coagulation treatment

oxidation pond (stabilization pond)

nitrification

denitrification



6.5.21

6.5.22

6.5.23

6.5.24

6.5.25

6.5.26

6.6.1

6.6.2
cility

6.6.4

disinfection

sterilization

disinsection

stench

odor pollutants

rancidity

public sanitation facility

environmental sanitation engineering fa-

refuse dump

construction waste dump
51



6.6.5 landfill site

6.6.6 sanitary landfill

6.6.7 compaosting plant

6.6.8 incineration plant

6.6.9 refiise pyrolysis plant

6.6.10 nightsail treatment plant

6.6.11 nightsoil sanitary treatment plant
6.6.12 parking area (parking lot) for sanitation truck
6.6.13 sanitation garage

6.6.14 sanitation ship yard

6.6.15 sanitation machine repairing works
6.6.16 sanitation petrol station

6.6.17 sanitation water supply station

52



6.6.18

6.6.19

6.7.1

6.7.2

6.7.3

6.7.4

6.7.6

6.7.7

6.7.8

6.7.9

6.7.10

suburb vehicle cleaning station

sanitation wharf (dock)

intermediate water supply

leachate

biological oxidation treatment

physicochemical treatment

chemical treatment

ozonization treatment

chemical adsorption

53



6.7.11 aeration

6.7.12 biooxidation pond process
6.7.13 biodegradation

6.7.14 stench masking process

6.7.15 odor concentration

6.7.16 odor unit

6.7.17 ( odor intensity index
6.7.18 olfaction threshold

6.7.19 deodorant

6.7.20 biological deodorization

6.7.21 soil deodorization

6.7.22 activated sludge deodorization
6.7.23 adsorption deodorization

54



6.7.24 0zone deodorization

6.7.25 buming deodorization
6.7.26 catalytic deodorization
6.7.27 ion—-exchange deodorization
6.7.28 water wash deodorization
6.7.29 alkaline wesh deodorization
10%
6.7.30 smoke
0.01 1.00/um
6.7.31 black smoke
6.7.32 dust
1 200/mi
6.7.33 floating dust
IOptrn
6.7.34 dustfall

55



10 p

6.7.35 TSP)  total suspended particulate

100/um
6.7.36 heavy metal

4.5

6.7.37 heavy metal pollution
6.7.38 pollution from plastic westes
6.7.39 odor nuisance
6.7.40 odor threshold
6.7.41 odor threshold

concentration; odor threshold value

6.7.42 noise nuisance

6.7.43 noise criterion curve
NC

6.7.44 sog

56



7.1.1

7.1.2

7.1.3

7.1.4

7.1.5

7.1.6

7.1.7

7

7.1
monitoring
monitoring net

environmental monitoring

sanitation monitoring

biological monitoring

soil pollution monitoring

water quality monitoring

57



7.1.8 background monitoring

7.1.9 Air Pollution Index (API)
7.1.10 environment background value
7.2
7.2.1 environmental sanitation geographic

information system (GIS)

7.2.2 landscape lighting monitoring

7.2.3 landscape lighting management

7.24 solid weste management (SWM)

7.2.5 integrated solid weste management
(ISWM)

58



7.2.6 Environmental Management System (EMS)

7.2.7 environmental sanitation

7.2.8 environmental sanitation level

7.2.9 Environmental Sanitation System

7.2.10 environmental management

7.2.11 environmental sanitation administration
7.2.12 environmental sanitation administrative
oi"anization
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7.2.13 environmental sanitation administrative

7.2.14 overall process management

7.2.15 environmental sanitation legal system
7.2.16 environmental sanitation legislation

7.2.17 environmental sanitation planning

7.2.18 environmental protection inspection
index

7.2.19 environmental protection index system
7.2.20 domestic weste operation system
7.2.21 domestic weste operation
management system

60



7.2.22 nightsoil operation system

7.2.23 nightsoil operation management system
7.2.24 sanitation protection distance

7.2.25 construction weste operation system
7.2.26 construction weste management

7.2.27 construction weste operation
menagement system

7.2.28 road sweeping & cleaning operation
system

7.2.29 road sweeping & cleaning
operation management system

7.2.30 weste from ships operation system
7.2.31 weste from ships operation
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management system

7.2.32

7.2.33
management system

7.2.34
operation system

7.2.35
management system

7.2.36

7.2.37
level

7.2.38
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floating waste on water operation

floating weste operation

nightsoil senege from ships

nightsoil from ships operation

water area environmental sanitation

water area environmental sanitation

weter area environmental sanitation



A

absorber 5731

absorption facility 5731

acid dew point corrosion 6.2.59
activated sludge 2.4.6

activated sludge deodorization 6.7.22
activated sludge process 6.5.12
adhesive water 3.0.74

adsorbed water 3.0.75

adsorber 5.7.32

adsorption 3.0.58

adsorption deodorization 6.7.23
aeration 6.4.31

aeration 6.7.11

aeration ship 4.5.6

aerobic compoasting 6.4.4

aerobic fermentation 6.4.47

aerobic landfill 6.1.5
after bumer 5.7.29

after burming 6.2.39

agitated outdoor composting 6.4.74
agricultural weste 216

air conveyor 515

air permeability 3.0.78

Air Pollution Index (API) 7.1.9



air vent 6.4.36
alkaline wesh deodorization 6J .29
anaerobic compasting 6.4.5
anaerobic digestion 6.4.6
anaerohic fermentation 6.4.48
anaerobic landfiU 6.1.7
anchor ditch 6.1.37
anchor platform 6.1.36
area method 6.1.8
artificial environment 3.0.2
artificial liners 6.1.53
Ascaris Lumbricoides 234
ash conveyor 5.7.28
ash residue 6.2.14
atomizer 5.7.25
atomizer bumer 5.7.26
auger conveyor 513
auxiliary combustion equipment 5.7.23
auxiliary fuel 6.2.25
available landfill area 6.1.4
average per domestic weste (nightsoil) transfer expense
3.0.95
average per domestic weste treatment expense
3.0.96

B

background monitoring 7.1.8
background monitoring well 3.0.84

baghouse 6.2.43
baler 5.3.2
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ball grinder 5.4.8

bail mill 5.4.8

band conveyor 51.1

batch firing 6.2.36
beach land method 6.1.11

belt conveyor 51.1

beyond business socope activity 3.0.14
biochemical treatment 6.4.1
biodegradation 6.7.13

biofilter 6.4.80

biological deodorization 6.7.20
biological monitoring 7.15

biological oxidation treatment 6.7.6
biooxidation pond process 6.7.12
black smoke 6.7.31

blast pit 6.1.31

blowing out 6.2.49

breeching 6.2.44

bridge crane 523

briquetting 531

bucket 5.2.6

bucket elevator 5.2.2

bulky waste 2221
buming deodorization 6.7.25
buming rate 6.2.26

cantilever crane 524
cantilever grabbing crane 5.2.5
capacity of incineration 6.2.3



capillaiy water 3.0.73
capillary-break (CB) approach 6.1.59
carbon—nitrogen ratio 6.4.37
carbon-phosphoms ratio 6.4.38
catalytic deodorization 6.7.26
centrifugal separation 3.0.50
centrifuge 5.6.3

chain conveyor 51.2

char 6.3.5

chemical adsorption 6.7.10
chemical treatment 6.7.8
chimney flue 6.2.44

chimney shaft 6.2.45

city appearance 3.01
City appearance management 3.03
City appearance planning 3.0.7

city appearance renovation 3.0.6
city environment 3.0.8

city status 3.0.18

clarification 3.0.53

claw loader 5.1.8

clay liners 6.1.52

cleaning road area 3.0.26
cleaning ship 454
cleaning tanker 4.4.13

clearing refuse 2212

closure of landfill 6.1.58
co—oconposting 6.4.9

colifonn group 6.4.63

colifonn index 6.4.61
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colititer (coiititre) 6.4.62

collected stack 6.2.47

collection by dustbin 4.2.4
collection by weste container 425
collection with refuse sack 4.2.7
combustible ges 6.2.20

combustible refuse 2.2.18

combustion chamber 6.2.66

combustion chamber heat load 6.2.8
combustion efficiency 6.2.28

combustion facility 5.7.34

combustion ges 6.2.19

combustor 5.7.37

commercial refuse 2.2.27

compacted clay liner (CCL) 6.1.47
compacted soil layer 6.1.46

compacted weste density 6.1.45

compacling 6.1.39
compaclion factor 6.1.44

conmposite liners 6.1.54

compost 6.4.2
ocompast microoianism 6.4.53

compost axygen consumption rate 6.4.27
compost product 6.4.23

compost sanitary characteristic 6.4’.66
compost stability 6.4.64

conpost substrate 6.4.16

compostiable material 6.4.14

compostiible refuse 2.2.16

compasting 6.4.3
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compaosting fermentation 6.4.42

composting period 6.4.22
composting plant 6.6.7
compound organic fertilizer 6.4.24
concentrated sludge 244
cone crusher 544
construction weste 2.2.22
construction weste dump 6.6.4
construction weste management 7.2.26
construction weste operation management system
7.2.27
construction waste operation system 7.2.25
continuous composting 6.4.78
continuous firing 6.2.37
cover 6.1.40
crushing 54.1
cut—off ditch 6.1.23
D

daily cover 6.1.41
de-acid 6.2.63
decoration weste 2.2.23
dehydration 3.0.48
dehydrator 5.6.1
dehydrochlorination 6.2.62
denitrification 6.5.20
deodorant 6.7.19
destruction by heat 6.2.55
detachable container gaibage collector

4.4.8
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detention basin 6.1.15
dewatered sludge 2412
dewaterer 56.1
dewatering 3.0.48
digested sludge 2.4.13
digester 6.4.81
dillution air 6.2.50
dilution factor 6.1.18
dioxins 6.2.75
disinfection 6.5.21
disinsection 6.5.23
disposal 3.0.38
diversion dam 6.1.21
diversion ditch (canal) 6.1.20
domestic weste 2.1.3
domestic weste 225
domestic weste (nightsoil) generation quantity
3.042
domestic weste (nightsoil) transfer quantity
3.0.43

domestic weste enclosed transfer quantity

3.044
domestic weste enclosed transfer ratio

3.0.45
domestic weste operation management system

7.2.21
domestic waste operation system 7.2.20
domestic weste treatment ratio 3.0.46
door-to-door collection 4.2.6

draft los«

6.2.51
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drain 6.1.25

drum composting system Dano 6.4.82

dry process 6.2.81
drying stove 5.6.7

dual fluidized bed pyrolysis oven 5.7.13
dual fluidized bed pyrolyzer 5.7.13
dump truck 4.4.4

dust 6.7.32

dustbin 4.1.2

dustfall 6.7.34

dynamic city appearance management 3.04
dynamic fermentation 6.4.49

eartmorm muck 4 6.4.8
effective chimney height ® 6.2.46
effective stack height 6.2.46
elevator 521
enterprise weste 2.2.26
environment background value 7.1.10
environmental management 7.2.10
Environmental Management System (EMS)
7.2.6

environmental monitoring 7.1.3
environmental protection index system

7.2.19
environmental protection inspection index

7.2.18
environmental sanitation 7.2.7
Environmental Sanitation System 7.2.9
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environmental sanitation administration 7211
environmental sanitation administrative organization

7.2.12
environmental sanitation administrative system

7.2.13
environmental sanitation engineering 3.0.24
environmental sanitation engineering facility

6.6.2
environmental sanitation geographic information system (GIS)

7.2.1

environmental sanitation legal system 7.2.15
environmental sanitation legislation 7.2.16
environmental sanitation level 7.2.8
environmental sanitation planning 7.2.17
equalization basin 6.1.17
etching 6.2.56
evaporation 3.0.56
evaporative capacity 3.0.57
excavated method 6.1.10
exoess sludge 2.4.10
exoess-air 6.2.22
excrement 231
excrement and urine 2.3.2
excreta 231
exhaust ges duct 6.2.44
exhaust gas from incinerator 6.2.18
explasion—-proof door 5.7.27

facade 3.0.11
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fecal coliform 2.3.3

feed chute 5.7.36
feed hopper 5.7.35
feeder 5.1.10
feedstock 6.4.13
fermentation 6.4.41
festal lampion lighting 3.0.21
field moisture holding capacity 3.0.77
filter press 5.6.2
filterability 3.0.55
filtration 3.0.54
final cover 6.1.43
fine dust 6.2.15
fixed dustbin 4.1.3
fixed grate 5.7.20
float slag 2.45
floating dust 6.7.33
floating weste on water operation system

7.2.32
floating weste operation management system

7.2.33

floor combustion method 6.2.34
flotation 5.5.6
flour incinerator 579
flue dust 6.2.53
flue ges 6.2.23
flue gas cleaning system 6.2.74
flue gas cooling facility 5.7.38
flue ges retention time 6.2.64
flue ges treatment facility 5.7.39
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fluidized bed combustion method 6.2.35
fluidized bed incinerator 5.7.10
fluidized bed pyrolysis oven 5.7.14
fluidized bed pyrolyzer 57.14

fly ash 6.2.12

flyash solidification 6.2.69

fiyash stabilization 6.2.68

food residue 2211

food scmp 2211

fumace liner 5.7.21

fumace load 6.2.7

garbage 221

garbege can 41.2

gps corrosion 6.2.58

ges migration 6.1.28

ges—filled zone monitoring well 3.0.87
gasifier 6.3.3

geosynthetic clay liner (GCL) 6.1.48
grab 5.2.6

grate 5.7.15

grate firing 6.2.33

grate shifting / 6.2.17

gravity separation 3.0.49
greenbelt 6.1.56

hammer crusher 547
handling 3.0.37
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harmful dust 6.2.54
harmful weste 2.1.7
harmful weste 2.2.25
hazard-free treatment 3.0.34
hezard-free treatment ratio 3.0.35
hazardous weste 2.1.8
HC1 corrosion 6.2.57
heat drying 5.6.6
heat intensity per grate area 6.2.10
heat recovery facility 5.7.40
heat value (HV) 6.2.4
heavy metal 6.7.36
heavy metal pollution 6.7.37
high heat value (HHV) 6.2.5
high temperature corrasion 6.2.60
high-density polyethylene (HDPE)

6.1.55
horizon contour line 3.0.17
horizontal digester 57.2
horizontal rotary digester 573
hospital refuse 2.2.28
household garbage 225
humification 6.4.68
humification index (H1) 6.4.69
Humus 6.4.67

igniter 5.7.22
impermeable material layer 6.1.49
incineration 6.2.1
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incineration boiler 5.7.11
incineration building 6.2.73
incineration line 6.2.65
incineration plant 6.6.8
incineration residue 6.2.11

incineration thermal efficiency 6.2.7C

incinerator 574
incinerator of batch operation 5.7.8
incinerator of mechanized operation
57.6

incinerator of semi-mechanized operation
incombustible refuse 2.2.20
incomplete combustion 6.2.30
induced aeration 6.4.34
induced draft 6.2.52
industrial weste 2.1.4
industrial weste 215
inoculation; seeding 6.4.54
inoculum (pi.Inocula) 6.4.55
inorganic refiise 229
integrated management 3.0.40
integratfni solid weste management (ISWM)

7.2.5
ntegrated treatrment 3.0.40
nteimecliate cover 6.1.42
nteimecliate water supply 6.7.3
nteimittent compasting 6.4.79
n—vessel composting 6.4.76
on-exchange deodorization

57.7

<.7.27
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jib crane 524

kitchen weste 2.2.10

landfill 6.1.1

landfill cell 6.1.12

landfill gas 6.1.27

landfill site 6.6.5

landfill site fence 6.1.33
landscape lighting 3.0.22

landscape lighting management 7.2.3
landscape lighting monitoring 7.2.2
latrine 4.3.3

latrine pit 4.3.3

leachate 6.7.5

leachate collection pipe 6.1.13
leachate collection well 6.1.16
leachate trench 6.1.26

lighting show 3.0.20

liner layer 6.1.50

litter b in 41.1

loss of ignition 6.2.72

low heat value (LHV) 6.2.6

low temperature corrasion 6.2.61
low termperature shredding 543
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machine cleaning ratio 3.0.28

machine cleaning road area 3.0
magnetic separator 555

mekeshift lavatory 4.3.5

management 3.0.37

management 3.0.39
maturation 6.4.19

matured compost 6.4.20

maximum calculated air volume 6.2.79
maximum rated condition 6.2.77
mechanical aeration 6.4.32
mechanized compasting 6.4.77
medical refuse 2.2.29

mesophilic fermentation 6.4.52
mesophilic microorganism 6.4.58
methane fermentation 6.4.48
methane—generating pit (latrine) 4.3.4
metrical instrument 3.0.90
microbiological activity 6.4.60
microorganism 6.4.56

minimum rated condition 6.2.78
mixed fertilizer 6.4.26

mixed refiise collection 4.2.2
mobile dustbin 4.1.4

mobile lavatory 4.3.6

mobile lavatory 4.4.10

moisture in refuse 3.0.71

monitoring 7.1.1



monitoring net 7.1.2
mono-lighting 3.0.15
multi-lighting 3.0.16
municipal domestic weste 2.2.6
municipal solid waeste (MSW)
224

N

natural aeration 6.4.35
natural drying 5.6.4
natural liners 6.1.51
negative aeration 6.4.34
nightsoil 2.3.2
nightsoil aerobic digestion 6.5.8
nightsoil anaerobic digestion 6.5.9
nightsoil coagulation treatment 6.5.17
nightsoil digestion 6.5.7
nightsail dilution and aeration treatment
6.5.11
nightsoil from ships operation management system
7.2.35

nightsoil hazard-free treatment 6.5.2
nightsoil low dilution proocess 6.5.16
nightsoil one-stage activated sludge process

6.5.13
nightsoil operation management system

7223 °

nightsoil operation system 7.2.22
nightsoil physicochemical treatment 6.5.15
nightsoil sanitary treatment plant 6.6.11
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nightsoil sewage from ships operation system
7.2.34

nightsoil tank 4.1.7

nightsoil transfer quantity 6.5.3

nightsoil treatment 6.5.1

nightsoil treatment capacity 6.5.4

nightsoil treatment plant 6.6.10

nightsoil treatment ratio 6.5.5

nightsoil two-stage activated sludge process
6.5.14

nitrification 6.5.19

noise criterion curve 6.7.43

noise nuisance 6.7.42

noncompostable refuse 2217

noncompostable substance 6.4.15

odor concentration 6.7.15
odor intensity ind e x
odor nuisance 6.7.39
odor pollutants 6.5.25
odor threshold 6.7.40
odor thneshold concentration
6.7.41
odor threshold value
odor unit 6.7.16
olfaction threshold 6.7.18
one-stage composting 6.4.45
open incineration 6.2.2
operation surface 6-1.35

6.7.17

6.7.41
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organic refuse 2.2.8

oscillating conveyor 514
oscillating screen 553
OsImosis 3.0.80
outdoor advertiserment 3.09
outdoor advertisement facility 3.0.10
outdoor composting 6.4.73
outside transmission landscape from inside light
3.0.19
over feed combustion 6.2.31
overall process management 7.2.14
oxidation pond (stabilization pond)
6.5.18
oxidized sludge 2411
Oxygen concentration in the compost 6.4.30
oxygen demand 6.4.28
oxygen supply 6.4.29
ozone deodorization 6.7.24
ozonization treatment 6.7.9
P

paridng area (parking lot) for sanitation truck
6.6.12
particulate matter (PM) 6.2.16
pathogen 6.4.70
pathogenic bacteria 6.4.70
peak load 6.2.9
peccant building 3.0.13
per area cleaning expense 3.0.94
percolation 3.0.79
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percolation rate 3.0.82

perfect combustion 6.2.29

permeability 3.081

permeability coefficient 3.0.83
phosphorus-nitrogen ratio 6.4.39
physicochemical treatment 6.7.7
phytotoxicity 6.4.72

piloted head 5.7.24

pit privy 4.3.3

preumatic conveyor 5.1.5

pneumatic transport 4.2.14

pollution diffusion well 3.0.85

pollution from plastic westes 6.7.38
pollution surveillance well 3.0.86
portable fence 6.1.34

pasitive pressure aeration 6.4.33

power generation by weste heat 6.2.48
precipitation 3.051

precipitator 5.7.30

primary fermentation 6.4.43
primary sludge 2.4.7

psychrophilic microorganism 6.4.57
public sanitation facility 6.6.1
pubic toilets 4.3.1

putrefaction 6.4.21

putrescibility 6.4.18

putrescible weste 2.2.15

pyrolytic oil 6.3.4
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ramp method 6.1.9
rancidity 6.5.26
rate of burning 6.2.27
rated condition 6.2.76
raw refuse 2.2.2
raw sludge 2.4.2
reactor composting 6.4.76
rebuming chamber (secondary chamber)

6.2.67
reciprocating flight conveyor 517
reciprocating grate 5.7.16
reciprocation screen 55.2
reclamation 3.0.33
recoverable waste 2.2.14
recovery rate 3.0.30
reducing quantity 3.0.32
refuse 221
refiise & nightsoil co—-composting 6.4.10
refuse & sludge co—conposting 6.4.11
refuse apparent density

3.0.68
refuse bulk density
3.0.68
refuse chemical composition 3.0.63
reftise collecting truck 4.4.2
refiise collecting & distributing centre 4211
refuse collecting & distributing centre with conpactors
4.2.13
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refuse collection at appointed place
refuse collection density

refuse collection spot
refuse collector

refuse compaction ratio
refuse compoasition
refuse compressibility

refuse compressibility coefficient

refuse density

refiise derived fuel (RDF)

refuse difficult to bum
refusedump

refuse giasification
refiise moisture content
refuse particle density

refuse periodic collection
refuse physical compasition

refuse pile density

refiise porosity
refuse porasity ratio
refuse pyrolysis
refuse pyrolysis plant
refuse quantity
refuse transfer ship
refiise transfer station
refuse transfer truck
refuse true density
refuse tuming
regulation rate

4.2.8
421
4.2.10
4.4.2
3.0.60
3.0.62
3.0.59
3.0.61
3.0.67
6.2.24
2.2.19
6.6.3
6.3.2
3.0.72
3.0.70
4.2.9
3.0.64

3.0.68
3.0.65
3.0.66
6.3.1
6.6.9
3.041
455
) 4212
443
3.0.69
6.4.40
6.3.6
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residential waeste 2.2.7

residual discharge facility 5.7.42
residue 6.2.13
residue pit 6.2.42
retaining wall 6.1.14
retum-sludge 2.4.9
road snweeping & cleaning operation management system

7.2.29
road sweeping & cleaning operation system

7.2.28
rocking grate 5.7.19
roll crusher 545
rotary crusher 5.4.6
rotary grate 5.7.18
rotary kiln 5.7.5
rubbish 22.1
S

safe landfill 6.1.3
sanitary landfill 6.1.2
sanitary landfill 6.6.6
sanitation garage 6.6.13
sanitation machine repairing works 6.6.15
sanitation monitoring 7.1.4
sanitation petrol station 6.6.16
sanitation protection distance 7.2.24
sanitation ship yard 6.6.14
sanitation water supply station 6.6.17
sanitation wharf (dock) 6.6.19
saturated zone monitoring well 3.0.88
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SCrew conveyor
scum

245

513

secondary fermentation (curing)

6.4.44
secondary sludge 2438
sedimentation 3.0.52
self-loading garbage truck
semi-aerobic landfill
semi—dry process 6.2.80
semi-organism fertilizer
separator 5.5.1
septic tank 6.5.6
sanege 6.7.1
seweer sludge 2.4.14
sanerage 6.7.4
shearing-type shredding 542
ship-load tonnage 3.0.92
shop bmnd 3.0.12
shovel loader 5.1.9
site selection 3.0.89
slag-tap firing 6.2.38
slat conveyor 5.1.6
sludge 24.1
sludge concentration 243
smog 6.7.44
smoke 6.7.30
SNOW Sweeper 4415
society lavatory 4.3.7
soil amendment 6.4.65
soil conditioner 6.4.65

4.4.6

6.1.6

6.4.25
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soil deodorization 6.7.21

soil pollution monitoring 7.1.6
solid weste 21.2

solid waste 221

solid weste management (SWM) 7.2.4
sorted refuse collection 4.2.3
source reduction 3.0.31

special purpose vehicle 441

special refuse 2.2.24

spillway 6.1.22

spiral conveyor 513

Spray drying 5.6.5

spreading 6.1.38

square 3.0.23

stabilization 3.0.36

stabilization period 6.1.57

stack chimney 6.2.45

stacker 5.3.3

stale refuse 2.2.3

standard dilution process 6.5.10
starter 6.4.55

starved-air 6.2.21

static city appearance management 3.05
static fermentation 6.4.50

static outdoor composting 6.4.75
stench 6.5.24

stench masking process 6.7.14
step grate 5.7.17

sterilization 6.5.22

street sprinkler 4414
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substrate decomposition 6.4.17

suburb vehicle cleaning station 6.6.18
suction-type excrement tanker 4411

sump 6.1.24

surplus sludge 2.4.10

sweeper truck 4.4.12

sweeping and cleaning 3.0.25

swept-body refiase collector 4.4.7

temporary lavatory 4.3.5
thermel efficiency 6.2.41

thermal efficiency of weste incineration boiler

6.2.71
thermophilic composting 6.4.12
thermophilic fermentation 6.4.51
thermophilic microorganism 6.4.59
thickening 3.047
tip truck 4.4.4
total suspended particulate TSP) 6.7.35
toxic weste 2.1.9
treatment 3.0.37
trench method 6.1.10
trommel 5.5.4
truck with compactor 4.45
two-stage compaosting 6.4.46

under feed combustion 6.2.32
underground water monitoring 6.1.19



vector 6.4.71
vehical-load tonnage 3.091
vent 6.1.29
ventilation 6.4.31
ventilation system 5741
veimiculture 6.4.7
vertical digester 57.1
vertical kiln 5.7.12
vibrating conveyor 514
vibrating screen 55.3
W
waste 2.1.1
weste collection ship 453
waste container 415
waste container ship 45.2
weste container truck 4.4.9
waste from ships operation management system
7.2.31

waste from ships operation system

7.2.30
weste gas bumer 6.1.32
weste heat recovery 6.2.40
waste reduction 3.0.32
waste seperation centre
weste ship 45.1
weste storage equipment  Jt 5.7.33
westenater 6.7.2
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water area environmental sanitation 7.2.36
water firea environmental sanitation level
7.2.37
water area environmental sanitation management
7.2.38
water closet 4.3.2
water holding capacity in soil 3.0.76
water quality monitoring 7.1.7
water tank 4.1.6
water wash deodorization 6.7.28
water-body cleaning area 3.0.29
weight tonnage 3.0.93
well vent 6.1.30
winnower 55.7
winnowing machine 55.7
conveyor 5.1.3

Y

2.2.13

Zynosis 6.4.41
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A
safe landfill 6.1.3

B

pollution from plastic westes 6.7.38
swept-body refuse collector 4.4.7
slat coveyor 5.1.6
semi—dry process  6.2.80
semi-aerobic landfill 6.1.6
incinerator of semi-mechanized operation 5.7.7
saturated zone monitoring well  3.0.88
background monitoring 7.1.8
background monitoring well 3.0.84
standard dilution process 6.5.10
vector 6.4.71
pathogen 6.4.70
pathogenic bacteria 6.4.70
noncompostable refiise 2.2.17

noncompostable substance  6.4.15
incombustible refuse 2.2.20

incomplete combustion 6.2.30
C

food residue; food scrap  2.2.11
mobile lavatory 4.4.10



mixed fertilizer 6.4.26
industrial weste 2.1.4
1 methane—generating pit (latrine) 4.3.4
shovel loader 5.1.9
psychrophilic microorganism 6.4.57
site selection  3.0.89
wvehical-load tonnage  3.0.91

detachable container garbage collector 4.4.8
precipitation  3.0.51
sedimentation  3.0.52
stale refuse 2.2.3
liner layer 6.1.50
city status  3.0.18
city environment  3.0.8

municipal solid weste (MSW) 2.2.4
municipal domestic weste 2.2.6
clarification 3.0.53
ges—filled zone monitoring well  3.0.87
crushing 5.4.1
odor unit  6.7.16
odor intensity index 6.7.17
odor concentration 6.7.15
odor threshold 6.7.40

odor threshold concentration; odor threshold value 6.7.41
ozonization treatment 6.7.9
ozone deodorization 6.7.24

primary sludge 2.4.7



precipitator 5.7.30
snow sweeper 4.4.15
kitchen weste 2.2.10
handling; management; treatment 3.0.37

disposal 3.0.38

nightsail from ships operation management system 7.2.35

ninitsoil sewege from ships operation system 7.2.34

waste from ships operation management system 7.2.31

waeste from ships operation system 7.2.30
ship-load tonnage  3.0.92
flour incinerator 5.7.9
hammer crusher 5.4.7
magnetic separator 5.5.5
catalytic deodorization 6.7.26

D

coliform group  6.4.63
colititer (colititre)  6.4.62
colifonn index 6.4.61
bulky weste 2.2.21

band conveyor; belt conveyor 5.1.1
baghouse 6.2.43

fluidized bed pyrolysis oven; fluidized bed pyrolyzer 5.7.14
mono-lighting 3.0.15
per area cleaning expense  3.0.94
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enterprise weste  2.2.26
diversion dam 6.1.21
diversion ditch (canal) 6.1.20
piloted head 5.7.24
machine cleaning road area 3.0.27
cleaning road area  3.0.26

road sweeping & cleaning operation management system  7.2.29

road sweeping & cleaning operation system 7.2.28
lighting show 3.0.20
low heat value (LHV) 6.2.6
low temperature corrosion  6.2.61
low tenperature shredding 5.4.3
underground water monitoring 6.1.19
igniter 5.7.22
shop brand 3.0.12
regulation rate 6.3.6
equalization basin 6.1.17
dynamic fermentation 6.4.49
dynamic city appearance management  3.0.4
bucket elevator 5.2.2
oxygen concentration in the compost  6.4.30
stacker 5.3.3
compost  6.4.2
compost product  6.4.23
composting plant 6.6.7
compost sanitary characteristic  6.4.66
conpost stability 6.4.64
composting fermentation  6.4.42
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Dano drum composting system 6.4.82
compost oxygen consumption rate  6.4.27
composting 6.4.3
compost substrate  6.4.16

compost microorganism  6.4.53
feedstock 6.4.13

compaosting period 6.4.22
E

rated condition 6.2.76
stench 6.5.24
odor nuisance 6.7.39
odor pollutants  6.5.25
stench masking process 6.7.14
secondary sludge 2.4.8

two~stage composting 6.4.46
dioxins 6.2.75

secondary fermentation (curing)  6.4.44
F

fermentation; zymosis 6.4.41
agitated outdoor composting 6.4.74
denitrification 6.5.20
explosion-proof door 5.7.27
impermeable material layer 6.1.49
flyash 6.2.12
, flyash solidification 6.2.69
flyash stabilization 6.2.68
weste gas bumer 6.1.32
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weste heat recovery  6.2.40
westeneter 6.7.2
weste 2.1.1
management  3.0.39
weste collection ship 4.5.3
litterbin 4.1.1
reflise derived fuel (RDF)  6.2.24
weste ship 4.5.1
door-to-door collection 4.2.6
weste seperation centre 4.2.15
batch firing 6.2.36
Sseparator  5.5.1
incineration 6.2.1
incineration residue 6.2.11
incineration plant 6.6.8
incineration building 6.2.73
incineration boiler 5.7.11
incinerator 5.7.4
combustor  5.7.37
capacity of incineration 6.2.3
exhaust ges from incinerator 6.2.18
incineration thermal efficiency 6.2.70
buming rate  6.2.26
rate of buming 6.2.27
incineration line 6.2.65
combustion efficiency 6.2.28
dust 6.7.32
excrement and urine  2.3.2
nightsoil 2.3.2
nightsoil treatment 6.5.1
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nightsoail treatment plant 6.6.10
nightsoil treatment capacity 6.5.4
nightsoil treatment ratio 6.5.5

nightsoil low dilution process 6.5.16

nightsoil two-stage activated sludge process  6.5.14
nightsoil aerobic digestion 6.5.8
nightsoil coagulation treatment  6.5.17
nightsoil transfer quantity 6.5.3
nightsoil sanitary treatment plant 6.6.11
nightsoil hezard-free treatment 6.5.2
nightsoil physicochemical treatment 6.5

nightsail dilution and aeration treatment 6.5.11
nightsoil digestion 6.5.7
nightsoil anaerobic digestion 6.5.9

nightsoil one-stage activated sludge process 6.5.13

nightsoil operation management system 7.2.23
nightsoil operation system 7.2.22
fecal coliform 2.3.3
nightsail tank 4.1.7
winnower; winnowing machine 5.5.7
flotation 5.5.6
float slag; scum 2.4.5
auxiliary fuel 6.2.25
putrefaction 6.4.21
rancidity 6.5.26
putrescibility 6.4.18

96



metured compost  6.4.20
humus  6.4.67
humification 6.4.68
humification index (HI)  6.4.69
induced aeration; negative aeration 6.4.34
adhesive weter 3.0.74
composite liners  6.1.54
cover 6.1.40

dry process  6.2.81
peak load 6.2.9

high-density polyethylene (HDPE)  6.1.55
high heat value (HHV) 6.2.5
thermophilic composting 6.4.12
thermophilic fermentation 6.4.51
temperature corrosion  6.2.60
feeder 5.1.10
industrial weste 2.1.5
operation surface 6.1.35
toilet 4.3.1
oxyoen supply  6.4.29
excaveted method; trench method 6.1.10
fixed gate 5.7.20
fixed dustbin  4.1.3
solid weste 2.1.2
solid weste menagement (SWM)  7.2.4
integrated solid weste management
(IswWM)  7.25



square 3.0.23
roll crusher 5.4.5

rotary crusher 5.4.6
trommel 5.5.4
fine dust 6.2.15
filtration 3.0.54
excess—ar 6.2.22

H

latrine; latrine pit; pit privy 4.3.3
aerobic landfill 6.1.5
aerobic composting 6.4.4
aerobic fermentation 6.4.47
black stoke  6.7.31
drying stoe 5.6.7
after buming 6.2.39
after bumer 5.7.29
outdoor advertisement 3.0.9
outdoor advertisement facility 3.0.10
septic tank 6.5.6
chemical treatment 6.7.8
chemical adsorption 6.7.10

environmental protection inspection index 7.2.18

environmental protection index system 7.2.19
environment background value 7.1.10
environmental management  7.2.10

Environmental Management System ( EMS)
7.2.6
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ervironmental monitoring  7.1.3
environmental sanitation 7.2.7
environmental sanitation geographic
information system (GIS) 7.2.1
environmental sanitation legislation 7.2.16
environmental sanitation legal system 7.2.15
environmental sanitation engineering 3.0.24

environmental sanitation engineering facility 6.6.2
public sanitation facility 6.6.1
environmental sanitation administration 7.2.11

environmental sanitation administrative organization 7.2.12

environmental sanitation administrative system 7.2.13
environmental sanitation planning 7.2.17
sanitation monitoring 7.1.4
environmental sanitation level 7.2.8
Environmental Sanitation System 7.2.9

sanitation garage 6.6.13
sanitation ship yard 6.6.14
sanitation weter supply station 6.6.17
sanitation machine repairing worics  6.6.15
sanitation petrol station 6.6.16
sanitation wharf (dock)  6.6.19

parking area (parking lot) for sanitation truck 6.6.12
ash residue 6.2.14
residual discharge facility 5.7.42

ash cooveyor 5.7.28
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retum-sludge 2.4.9
recovery rate 3.0.30

roary grate 5.7.18
S Ascaris Lumbricoides 2.3.4

co-composting  6.4.9
mobile lavatory 4.3.6
activated sludge 2.4.6
activated sludge deodorization 6.7
activated sludge process 6.5.12

J

mechanized composting 6.4.77
machine cleaning ratioc 3.0.28

incinerator of mechanized operation 5.7.6
mechanical aeration 6.4.32
substrate decomposition 6.4.17
collected stack 6.2.47
sump 6.1.24
leachate collection well 6.1.16
weste container ship 4.5.2
waste container truck 4.4.9
metrical instrument  3.0.90
intermittent composting 6.4.79
incinerator of batch operation 5.7.8
monitoring 7.1.1
monitoring net  7.1.2
reducing quantity; weste reduction 3.0.32
shearing-type shredding 5.4.2
alkaline wesh deodorization 6.7.29

100



construction weste  2.2.22
construction weste dump 6.6.4
construction weste management  7.2.26

construction weste operation management system 1.2.21
construction weste operation system  7.2.25
dustfall 6.7.34
char 6.3.5
Step grate  5.7.17
inoculation; seeding 6.4.54
inoculum (pielnocula) ; starter 6.4.55
festal lampion lighting 3.0.21
cut-off ditch  6.1.23
detention basin  6.1.15
suburb vehicle cleaning station 6.6.18
well vent 6.1.30
landscape lighting 3.0.22
landscape lighting management  7.2.3
landscape lighting monitoring 7.2.2
static fermentation 6.4.50
static outdoor conmpasting 6.4.75
static city appearance management 3.0.5
residential weste 2.2.7

K

particulate metter (PM)  6.2.16

compostable refuse  2.2.16

compostable material  6.4.14
recoverable weste 2.2.14

filterability 3.0.55
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combustible refiise 2.2.18
combustible gas  6.2.20
portable fence 6.1.34
Air Pollution Index (API) 7.1.9

beyond business soope activity  3.0.14

L

garbage; refuse; rubbish; solid weste 2.2.1
retaining wall 6.1.14
collection with refuse sack 4.2.7
refiise transfer ship 4.5.5
refuse collection at appointed place 4.2.8
refiise periodic collection 4.2.9
refiise dump 6.6.3
refuse pile
density (refuse bulk density, refuse apparent density)  3.0.68
refiise tuming 6.4.40
sorted refuse collection 4.2.3

thermal efficiency of weste incineration boiler 6.2.71
refiise & nightsoil co~composting 6.4.10

refiise moisture content  3.0.72

refuse chemical composition 3.0.63

mixed refuse collection 4.2.2
weste container 4.1.5

collection by weste container 4.2.5

refiise particle density 3.0.70
refiise porosity ratio  3.0.66
refiise porosity  3.0.65
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refiise quantity 3.0.41
refuse density  3.0.67
refiise gasification 6.3.2
refiise pyrolysis  6.3.1
refuse pyrolysis plant 6.6.9
refiise collecting truck; refuse collector 4.4.2
refiise collection spat  4.2.10
refiise collection density 4.2.1
refiise collecting & distributing centre  4.2.11
moisture in refuse  3.0.71
refiise & sludge co-composting ~.4.11
refuse physical composition 3.0.64
dustbin; garbege can 4.1.2
collection by dustbin 4.2.4
refuse compaction ratio  3.0.60

refuse collecting & distributing centre with compactors  4.2.13
refuse compressibility coefficient 3.0.61
refiise compressibility 3.0.59
refuse true density 3.0.69
refuse transfer truck 4.4.3
refiise transfer station 4.2.12
refiise composition  3.0.62
centrifiigal separation 3.0.50
centrifige 5.6.3
ion—exchange deodorization 6.7.27
facade 3.0.11
vertical digester 5.7.1
continuous compasting 6.4.78
continuous firing  6.2.37
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chain conveyor 5.1.2
makeshift lavatory; temporary lavatory 4.3.5
phosphorus-nitrogen ratio  6.4.39
fluidized bed incinerator 5.7.10
fluidized bed combustion method 6.2.35
outdoor composting 6.4.73
open incineration 6.2.2
fumace liner 5.7.21
floor combustion method 6.2.34
fiimace load 6.2.7
grate 5.7.15
grate shifting 6.2.17
grate firing 6.2.33
heat intensity per grate area  6.2.10
residue 6.2.13
loss of ignition  6.2.72
greenbelt 6.1.56
HC1 corrosion  6.2.57

auger conveyor; screw conveyor; spiral conveyor;

worm coveyor  5.1.3

104

M

leachate trench 6.1.26
capillaiy-break (CB) approach 6.1.59
capillary water 3.0.73
anchor ditch 6.1.37
anchor platform 6.1.36
sterilization 6.5.22



N
outside transmission landscape
from inside light 3.0.19
refuse difficult to bum 2.2.19

agricultural weste 2.1.6
concentrated sludge 2.4.4

P

vert 6.1.29
blast pit 6.1.31
drain 6.1.25
excrement; excreta 2.3.1
spray drying 5.6.5
floating dust 6.7.33
stanved-air 6.2.21
areamethod 6.1.8
spreading 6.1.38
aeration 6.7.11
aeration ship 4.5.6

Q

gasifier 6.3.3
pneumatic transport 4.2.14
air conveyor; pneumatic coveyor 5.1.5
ges corrosion 6.2.58
gps migration  6.1.28
bridge crane 5.2.3
etching 6.2.56
sweeping and cleaning 3.0.25
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clearing refUse 2.2.12
cleaning tanker 4.4.13
4 vermiculture  6.4.7
eartmorm muck  6.4.8
ball grinder; ball mill 5.4.8

overall process management 7.2.14
multi-limiting  3.0.16

R

combustion gas  6.2.19
combustion facility 5.7.34
combustion chamber 6.2.66
combustion chamber heat load 6.2.8
buming deodorization 6.7.25
flue gas cooling facility 5.7.38
heat drying 5.6.6
pyrolytic oil 6.3.4
thermal efficiency 6.2.41
heat value (HVY) 6.2.4
artificial liners 6.1.53
geosynthetic clay liner (GCL)  6.1.48
artificial environment 3.0.2
daily cover 6.1.41
in~vessel composting; reactor composting 6.4.76
slag-tap firing 6.2.38

S

street sprinkler 4.4.14
sweeper truck 4.4.12
disinsection 6.5.23
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commercial refuse 2.2.27
over feed combustion 6.2.31
destruction by heat 6.2.55
society lavatory 4.3.7
leachate 6.7.5
leachate collection pipe 6.1.13
percolation 3.0.79
osmosis 3.0.80
percolation rate  3.0.82
permeability coefficient 3.0.83
permeability 3.0.81
domestic weste 2.1.3
domestic weste; household garbege 2.2.5

domestic weste (nightsoil) generation quantity 3.0.42
domestic weste (nightsoil) transfer quantity 3.0.43
average per domestic weste
(nightsoil) transfer expense  3.0.95
domestic weste treatment ratio 3.0.46
average per domestic weste treatment expense 3.0.96

domestic weste enclosed transfer quantity 3.0.44

domestic weste enclosed transfer ratio  3.0.45

domestic weste operation management system  7.2.21
domestic weste operation system 7.2.20
biofilter 6.4.80
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biochemical treatment 6.4.1
biological monitoring 7.1.5
biodegradation 6.7.13
biological deodorization 6.7.20
biological oxidation treatment 6.7.6
biooxidation pond process 6.7.12
excess sludge; surplus sludge 2.4.10
weight tonnage 3.0.93
city appearance 3.0.1
city appearance management  3.0.3
city appearance planning 3.0.7
city appearance renovation 3.0.6
thermophilic microorganism 6.4.59
mesophilic microorganism 6.4.58
maturation 6.4.19
vertical kiln  5.7.12
dual fluidized bed pyrolysis oven; dual flu-
idized bed pyrolyzer 5.7.13
water closet 4.3.2
water tank 4.1.6
cleaning ship 4.5.4

floating weste operation management system 7.2.33

floating weste on water operation system 7.2.32
water-body cleaning area 3.0.29
water wesh deodorization 6.7.28
water area environmental sanitation 7.2.36

water area environmental sanitation management  7.2.38
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water area ervironmental sanitation level 7.2.37
water quality monitoring 7.1.7
acid dew point corrosion 6.2.59

T

beach land method 6.1.11
carbon—nitrogen ratio 6.4.37
carbon—phosphons ratio  6.4.38

special refuse 2.2.24
elevator 5.2.1
horizon contour line  3.0.17
natural liners 6.1.51
field moisture holding capacity 3.0.77
landfill 6.1.1
landfill site 6.6.5
closure of landfill 6.1.58
landfill site fence 6.1.33
landfill cell 6.1.12
landfill ggs 6.1.27
yard trimmings 2.2.13
blowing out 6.2.49
aeration; ventilation 6.4.31
ventilation system 5.7.41
draft loss 6.2.51
air vet  6.4.36
feed hopper 5.7.35
air permeability 3.0.78
water holding capacity in soil 3.0.76
soil deodorization 6.7.21

109



110

soil amendment; soil conditioner 6.4.65
soil pollution monitoring 7.1.6
feed chute 5.7.36
deodorant  6.7.19
dehydrochlorination 6.2.62
dehydration; dewatering 3.0.48
dehydrator; deweterer 5.6.1
dewetered sludge 2.4.12
de-acid 6.2.63

w

perfect combustion 6.2.29
reciprocating flight cooveyor 5.1.7
reciprocating grate  5.7.16
reciprocation screen 5.5.2
hazardous weste 2.1.8
microorganism 6.4.56
microbiological activity 6.4.60
peccant building 3.0.13
sanitation protection distance 7.2.24
sanitary landfill 6.1.2
sanitaiy landfill 6.6.6
stabilization 3.0.36
stabilization period 6.1.57
horizontal digester 5.7.2
horizontal rotary digester 5.7.3
sludge 2.4.1
sludge concentration 2.4.3
pollution surveillance well  3.0.86
pollution division well 3.0.85



sawege 6.7.1
hezard-free treatment  3.0.34
hezard-free treatment ratio 3.0.35
inorganic refuse 2.2.9
physicochemical treatment 6.7.7
atomizer 5.7.25
atomizer bumer 5.7.26

X

suction-type excrement tanker 4.4.11
induced draft 6.2.52

adsorption  3.0.58
adsorption deodorization 6.7.23
adsorber 5.7.32
absorber; absorption facility 5.7.31
adsorbed water  3.0.75
dillution air 6.2.50
dilution factor 6.1.18
under feed combustion 6.2.32
sanerage 6.7.4
saner sludge 2.4.14
disinfection 6.5.21
digester 6.4.81

digested sludge 2.4.13
nitrification 6.5.19

ramp method 6.1.9
claw loader 5.1.8
oxygen demand  6.4.28
olfaction threshold 6.7.18
cantilever crane; jib crane 5.2.4



cantilever grabbing crane 5.2.5
rotary kiln  5.7.5

briquetting 5.3.1

baler 5.3.2
filter press 5.6.2
compacting 6.1.39

compacted weste density  6.1.45
compacted soil layer 6.1.46
compaction factor 6.1.44
compacted clay liner (CGL)  6.1.47
truck with compactor 4.4.5
smoke 6.7.30
chimney shaft; stack chimney 6.2.45
breeching; chimney flue; exhaust gas duct 6.2.44
flue dust 6.2.53
flue gss 6.2.23
flue ges treatment facility 5.7.39
flue ges cleaning system 6.2.74
flue ges retention time  6.2.64
smog 6.7.44
anaerobic landfill 6.1.7

anaerobic composting 6.4.5

anaerobic fermentation; methane fermentation 6.4.48
anaerobic digestion 6.4.6
( oxidation pond(stabilization pond) 6.5.18
oxidized sludge 2.4.11
rocking grate  5.7.19
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one-stage composting  6.4.45
—N primary fermentation 6.4.43
medical refuse 2.2.29
hospital refuse  2.2.28
mobile dustbin  4.1.4
putrescible weste 2.2.15
spillwvay 6.1.22
todic weste 2.1.9
harmful weste 2.1.7
hamifiildust 6.2.54
harmful weste 2.2.25
compound oi*anic fertilizer 6.4.24
organic refuse 2.2.8
semi-oiganism fertilizer 6.4.25
available landfill area 6.1.4
®
effective chimney height; effective stack height 6.2.46
power generation by weste heat 6.2.48
heat recovery facility 5.7.40
raw refuse 2.2.2
raw sludge 2.4.2
core crusher 5.4.4
source reduction  3.0.31

4

rebuming chamber (secondary chamber) 6.2.67
noise criterion cune 6.7.43
noise nuisance 6.7.42
thickening 3.0.47
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residue pit 6.2.42
clay liners 6.1.52
oscillating screen; vibrating screen 5.5.3
oscillating conveyor; vibrating coveyor 5.1.4
evaporation 3.0.56
evaporative capacity 3.0.57
positive pressure aeration 6.4.33
phytotoxicity 6.4.72
intermediate cover 6.1.42
intermediate water supply 6.7.3
mesophilic fermentation 6.4.52
heavy metal 6.7.36
heavy metal pollution 6.7.37
gravity separation 3.0.49
auxiliary combustion equipment 5.7.23
1C waste storage equipment  5.7.33
bucket; grab 5.2.6
special purpose vehicle 4.4.1
decoration weste 2.2.23
reclamation 3.0.33
natural drying 5.6.4
natural aeration 6.4.35
dump truck; tip truck 4.4.4
self-loading garbege truck 4.4.6
integrated management; integrated treatment  3.0.40
TSP)  total suspended particulate 6.7.35
maximum rated condition 6.2.77
maximum calculated air volume 6.2.79
minimum rated condition 6.2.78
final cover 6.1.43
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A 15112 - 11823
W: 19.00



